Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(3)-4/2019, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 12th May, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

Whereas, Ms. Rekha, HPAS (2016), presently without posting, has given notice on 11th December, 2029, seeking Voluntarily Retirement from Service under the provisions of Rule 4 of the Himachal Pradesh Civil Services (Premature Retirement) Rules, 2022.

Now, therefore, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in exercise of the powers vested in him under the provisions of Himachal Pradesh Civil Services (Premature Retirement) Rules, 2022, is pleased to accept the notice given by Ms. Rekha, HPAS (2016), with effect from 15th May, 2023. Accordingly, Ms. Rekha, HPAS (2016), shall now stand retired from Government Service w.e.f. 15th May, 2023 (AN).

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 1247 May, 2023. Copy forwarded to:-

1. All the Pr. Advisors to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

2. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

- 3. The Pr. Secretary-cum-FC (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh,
- 4. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-171002. 5. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.

6. The Pr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.

7. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-171012. 8. Ms. Rekha, HPAS (2016), R/o Village & PO Kawari, Tehsil Nagrota Bagwan, District

9. The Controller (Finance & Accounts) DoP, HP Sectt., Shimla-171002.

(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph. No. 0177-2621894 Email Id: persbr4-hp@nic.in
